
Name of a 

shtetl 

 

Last Name 

 

First Name 

Father’s 

first name 

Year 

of 

Birth 

 

Position 

Baranovichi Shaynberg 

Shaynberg 

Kopelevich 

Arinovich 

Bytensky 

Veytsel 

Lyandman 

Golovitsky 

Boyarsky 

Gutman 

 

Gorsky 

Rybak 

Genokhovich 

Berezovsky 

Kochar 

Mishkin 

Tukhovitsky 

Levin 

Itskovich 

Nison 

Yudel 

Efroim 

Shlioma 

Moysha-Noakh 

David 

Isroel 

Gersh 

Osher 

Girsh 

 

Izrail 

Izrail 

Leyzer 

Moysha-Avraam 

Alter 

Ekhiel 

Rafail 

Leyzer 

Sholom 

Volf-Meer 

Volf-Meer 

Movsha 

Abram-Chaym 

 

Leyzer-Ber 

 

 

Chaym 

Shmuel 

 

 

Itska 

Khaykel 

 

 

 

 

Evel 

 

1891 

1906 

1879 

1880 

 

1874 

 

 

1897 

1869 

 

1895 

1907 

1906 

 

 

 

1885 

Rabbi (born in Novaya Mysh) 

Rabbi 

Moel 

Shames (born in Gorodishche) 

Gabay 

Rabbi (born in Antopol) 

Dayan 

Soyfer  

Rabbi (born in Zheludok) 

Teacher in Yeshiva (born in 

Khoroshch) 

Teacher in Yeshiva 

Teacher in Yeshiva 

Teacher in Yeshiva 

Teacher in Yeshiva 

Melamed 

Melamed 

Melamed 

Melamed (born in Traby) 

Melamed 

  



Byten Liberman  

Ioffe 

Ravistky 

Iosel 

Bentsion 

Abram 

Shlioma 

Movsha 

Mordukh 

1881 

1887 

1884 

Rabbi 

Rabbi (born in Kobrin) 

Shoykhet 

Karelichi Vernik 

Ioselevich 

Mordukhovich 

Volfin 

Izrail 

Movsha  

Alter 

Movsha 

David 

Girsha 

Abram-Girsh 

Berka 

1884 

1860 

1876 

1864 

Rabbi 

Rabbi 

Shoykhet 

Shoykhet 

Kozlovshchina Epshteyn Efroim Movsha 1867 Rabbi and Shoykhet 

Mir Kamay 

Altshuler 

Baskir 

Matusevich 

Gilkovich 

Bytensky 

Shklyar 

Abram 

Iosif-Nokhim 

Leyba 

Matus 

Gilya 

Srol-Movsha 

Volf 

Elya 

Osher 

Movsha 

Nokhim 

Ishay 

Leyzer 

Mordukh 

1860 

1898 

1870 

1886 

1890 

1870 

1877 

Rabbi 

Shoykhet 

Shames 

Shames 

Shames 

Khazan 

Moel 

Mosty Zvuchkin Berko  1900 Rabbi 

Novy Dvor Kamenetsky 

Lev 

Ayzik 

Ayzik 

Itska  

Meer 

1880 

1882 

Rabbi 

Khazan 

Ostrino Bezdansky 

Tsofnas 

Ginyunsky 

Girsh 

Kalman 

Gdalya 

Chaym 

Leyba 

Kusel 

1898 

1875 

1907 

Shoykhet 

Shoykhet 

Shoykhet 

Radun Karpovsky Mordukh Chaym 1884 Rabbi (born in Molchad) 

Rozhanka Zakopsky Samuil  1900 Shoykhet and Moel 



Shchuchin  Rabinovich 

Abramsky 

Zarnshteyn 

Glembotsky 

Medovnikov 

Mikhel 

Yankel 

Leyba 

Abram 

Izrail 

Mordukh 

Abram 

Shimshel 

Movsha 

Chaym 

1868 

1890 

1883 

 

1910 

Rabbi (born in Lyakhovichi) 

Khazan (born in Eyshishki) 

Khazan (born in Grodno) 

Rabbi 

Melamed (born in Kalishin) 

Slonim Kveller 

Goldberg 

Faynshteyn 

Kamenetsky 

Pomeranets 

Nokhum 

Godel 

Beyrakh 

Iosif 

Perets 

 

Ayzik 

 

Zavel 

Abram 

 

1906 

1900 

1897 

1875 

Teacher in Talmud-Tora 

Teacher in Talmud-Tora 

Teacher in Talmud-Tora 

Teacher in Talmud-Tora 

Teacher in Talmud-Tora (born 

in Kosovo) 

Stolbtsy Liberman 

Kivovich 

Makhtey 

Khare 

Kapuchevsky 

Ishay 

Fayvel 

Arje 

Shlioma 

Yudel 

  Rabbi 

Gabay 

Shoykhet 

Shoykhet 

Melamed 

Vasilishki Ayzenbit 

Dyman 

Gershovich 

Dyaygel 

Kuznets 

Eyna 

Yankel 

Benjyamin 

Meer 

Borukh 

Leyzer 

Aron 

David 

Kiva 

1874 

1901 

1908 

1880 

1915 

Rabbi 

Cantor 

Shoykhet 

Shoykhet 

Khazan 

  



Zelva Shelman 

Nenkes 

Kopelman 

Garber 

Pomiranets 

Vaynshteyn 

Bekritsky 

Akam 

Leybovich 

Amstibovsky  

(Amstibovitsky) 

Reznitsky 

Shulman 

Barkan 

Iosel 

Movsha-Yankel 

Girsh 

David 

Osher-Aron 

Isser 

Chaym 

Leyzer 

Movsha-Peysakh 

Yudel 

 

Shlioma 

Iser 

David 

Yankel 

Abram 

Tsalya 

Abram 

Girsh 

Yankel 

Berka 

Iosif 

Iser 

Evsey 

 

Meer 

Yankel 

Isaak 

1898 

1892 

1879 

1894 

1892 

1869 

1887 

1911 

1865 

1891 

 

1897 

1883 

Dayan 

Shoykhet and Moel 

Shoykhet 

Shames 

Shames 

Shames 

Shames 

Shames 

Melamed 

Melamed 

 

Melamed 

Melamed 

Melamed 

 


