Name of a			Father's	Year	
shtetl	Last Name	First Name	first name	of	Position
				Birth	
Baranovichi	Shaynberg	Nison	Volf-Meer	1891	Rabbi (born in Novaya Mysh)
	Shaynberg	Yudel	Volf-Meer	1906	Rabbi
	Kopelevich	Efroim	Movsha	1879	Moel
	Arinovich	Shlioma	Abram-Chaym	1880	Shames (born in Gorodishche)
	Bytensky	Moysha-Noakh			Gabay
	Veytsel	David	Leyzer-Ber	1874	Rabbi (born in Antopol)
	Lyandman	Isroel			Dayan
	Golovitsky	Gersh			Soyfer
	Boyarsky	Osher	Chaym	1897	Rabbi (born in Zheludok)
	Gutman	Girsh	Shmuel	1869	Teacher in Yeshiva (born in
					Khoroshch)
	Gorsky	Izrail		1895	Teacher in Yeshiva
	Rybak	Izrail	Itska	1907	Teacher in Yeshiva
	Genokhovich	Leyzer	Khaykel	1906	Teacher in Yeshiva
	Berezovsky	Moysha-Avraam			Teacher in Yeshiva
	Kochar	Alter			Melamed
	Mishkin	Ekhiel			Melamed
	Tukhovitsky	Rafail			Melamed
	Levin	Leyzer	Evel	1885	Melamed (born in Traby)
	Itskovich	Sholom		1003	Melamed

Byten	Liberman	Iosel	Shlioma	1881	Rabbi
	Ioffe	Bentsion	Movsha	1887	Rabbi (born in Kobrin)
	Ravistky	Abram	Mordukh	1884	Shoykhet
Karelichi	Vernik	Izrail	David	1884	Rabbi
	Ioselevich	Movsha	Girsha	1860	Rabbi
	Mordukhovich	Alter	Abram-Girsh	1876	Shoykhet
	Volfin	Movsha	Berka	1864	Shoykhet
Kozlovshchina	Epshteyn	Efroim	Movsha	1867	Rabbi and Shoykhet
Mir	Kamay	Abram	Elya	1860	Rabbi
	Altshuler	Iosif-Nokhim	Osher	1898	Shoykhet
	Baskir	Leyba	Movsha	1870	Shames
	Matusevich	Matus	Nokhim	1886	Shames
	Gilkovich	Gilya	Ishay	1890	Shames
	Bytensky	Srol-Movsha	Leyzer	1870	Khazan
	Shklyar	Volf	Mordukh	1877	Moel
Mosty	Zvuchkin	Berko		1900	Rabbi
Novy Dvor	Kamenetsky	Ayzik	Itska	1880	Rabbi
	Lev	Ayzik	Meer	1882	Khazan
Ostrino	Bezdansky	Girsh	Chaym	1898	Shoykhet
	Tsofnas	Kalman	Leyba	1875	Shoykhet
	Ginyunsky	Gdalya	Kusel	1907	Shoykhet
Radun	Karpovsky	Mordukh	Chaym	1884	Rabbi (born in Molchad)
Rozhanka	Zakopsky	Samuil		1900	Shoykhet and Moel

Shchuchin	Rabinovich	Mikhel	Mordukh	1868	Rabbi (born in Lyakhovichi)
	Abramsky	Yankel	Abram	1890	Khazan (born in Eyshishki)
	Zarnshteyn	Leyba	Shimshel	1883	Khazan (born in Grodno)
	Glembotsky	Abram	Movsha		Rabbi
	Medovnikov	Izrail	Chaym	1910	Melamed (born in Kalishin)
Slonim	Kveller	Nokhum			Teacher in Talmud-Tora
	Goldberg	Godel	Ayzik	1906	Teacher in Talmud-Tora
	Faynshteyn	Beyrakh		1900	Teacher in Talmud-Tora
	Kamenetsky	Iosif	Zavel	1897	Teacher in Talmud-Tora
	Pomeranets	Perets	Abram	1875	Teacher in Talmud-Tora (born
					in Kosovo)
Stolbtsy	Liberman	Ishay			Rabbi
	Kivovich	Fayvel			Gabay
	Makhtey	Arje			Shoykhet
	Khare	Shlioma			Shoykhet
	Kapuchevsky	Yudel			Melamed
Vasilishki	Ayzenbit	Eyna	Leyzer	1874	Rabbi
	Dyman	Yankel	Aron	1901	Cantor
	Gershovich	Benjyamin	David	1908	Shoykhet
	Dyaygel	Meer	Kiva	1880	Shoykhet
	Kuznets	Borukh		1915	Khazan

Zelva	Shelman	Iosel	Yankel	1898	Dayan
	Nenkes	Movsha-Yankel	Abram	1892	Shoykhet and Moel
	Kopelman	Girsh	Tsalya	1879	Shoykhet
	Garber	David	Abram	1894	Shames
	Pomiranets	Osher-Aron	Girsh	1892	Shames
	Vaynshteyn	Isser	Yankel	1869	Shames
	Bekritsky	Chaym	Berka	1887	Shames
	Akam	Leyzer	Iosif	1911	Shames
	Leybovich	Movsha-Peysakh	Iser	1865	Melamed
	Amstibovsky	Yudel	Evsey	1891	Melamed
	(Amstibovitsky)				
	Reznitsky	Shlioma	Meer	1897	Melamed
	Shulman	Iser	Yankel	1883	Melamed
	Barkan	David	Isaak		Melamed